RESOLUTION NO. 16-1068

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BLACK DIAMOND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT EXTENDING AN
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF
COVINGTON AND MAPLE VALLEY THAT ESTABLISHES
PROCESS AND PRROCEDURES FOR JOINT PUBLIC
WORKS OPERATIONS AND COOPERATIVE
PURCHASING

WHEREAS, in June of 2011, the parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement between
the Cities of Maple Valley, Covington and Black Diamond for Joint Public Works
Operations and Cooperative Purchasing, which had an expiration date of December 31,
2015; and

WHEREAS, in February and March of 2012, the parties entered into the First
Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between the cities of Maple Valley, Covington
and Black Diamond; and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment did not purport to amend the Interlocal Agreement
executed in 2011, in any of its provisions, but instead appears to have totally
supplanted the original Interlocal Agreement; and

WHEREAS, regardless of its title, the First Amendment (March 2012 Interlocal) will
expire on December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the First Amendment (March 2012 Interlocal) for
another five years; and

WHEREAS, Covington and Maple Valley have already approved the Interlocal
Agreement extension in the form attached;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,
WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE:
Section 1. To authorize the Mayor to execute the attached Interlocal Agreement with

the City of Covington and the City of Maple Valley.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,
WASHINGTON, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF, THIS 21ST DAY OF
JANUARY, 2016.

Page 1 of 2



CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND:

&(4,6/ @#;fd}v;_/'

Carol Benson, Mayor

Attest:

P L S rox

Brenda L. Martinez, CityClerk

Page 2 of 2



SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITIES OF MAPLE VALLEY, COVINGTON
AND BLACK DIAMOND FOR JOINT PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS AND
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING

This amendment (“ Amendment”) further amends the Interlocal Agreement
between the cities of Maple Valley, Covington and Black Diamond for joint Public
Works operations and cooperative purchasing (“ Agreement”), executed on June 15,
2011 and as amended on February 10, 2012, pursuant to Section 6 of said Agreement, as
follows:

1. Term of Agreement. Section 6 of the Agreement shall be amended to
extend the term of the Agreement until December 31, 2020.

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated this AR _ day of January, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the day and
year written above.

CITY OF COVINGTON: CITY OF MAPLE VALLEY:

By: By:

Print Name: Regan Bolli Print Name: David W. Johnston
Its: City Manager Its: City Manager
DATE: DATE:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

Sara Springer, City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

Patricia Taraday, City Attorney

CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND:

BYI / Ll { e S B

Print Name: Carol Benson
Its: Mayor

DATE:___/, ézﬁl/a?ﬁ/é

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

Carol A. Morris, City Attorney




